

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:)	
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO)	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON	ý	NO. 92- 39
CHILD SUPPORT)	

In accordance with Administrative Order No. 92-31, the Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members of the Advisory Committee on Child Support. Now, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that the following persons are appointed as additional members:

James Cady (President of Arizona Fathers) 10361 N. Hacienda Hermosa Oro Valley, Arizona 85737 602-742-7265 (home) 602-794-8065 (work) 602-620-0664 (Arizona Fathers)

John Izzo, President Fathers and Friends P. O. Box 26883 Tempe, Arizona 85282 602-650-2682

John Koleszar, Owner Safeguard Business Systems P. O. Box 27847 Tempe, Arizona 85285 602-820-5493 (Home)

Gail Lombard 16435 North 55th Place Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 602-234-7501 (work) 602-482-8255 (home - UNPUBLISHED) Ruth Swenson Community Legal Services Eastside Office 21 South Hibbert Street Box H-336 Mesa, Arizona 85210-1414 602-833-1442

DATED this 11th day of December, 1992.

STANLEY G. FELDMAN Chief Justice